SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA



COUNTY SERVICES
BUILDING
1101 EAST FIRST STREET
SANFORD, FLORIDA
32771-1468

Legislation Text

File #: 2023-03, Version: 1

Title:

Approve and authorize the Chairman to execute the Homeless Services Network Agreement for HUD's Continuum of Care Program in the amount of \$35,457 for Rapid Rehousing services in Seminole County. Countywide (Carrie Longsworth, Community Assistance Division Manager)

Division:

Community Services - Community Assistance

Authorized By:

Allison Thall

Contact/Phone Number:

Jennifer Ortiz/407-665-2364

Background:

The U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) approved a Rapid Rehousing (RRH) program application submitted by Homeless Services Network (HSN). As the lead agency for the Continuum of Care (CoC), HSN is committed to operating and administering RRH project funding. As part of the joint funding award through HSN, Seminole County was selected as a sub-recipient agency to sponsor a CoC funded RRH project in the amount of \$35,457. A 25% county match in the amount of \$8,864.25 is required per CoC guidelines and will be met with Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) funding.

CoC funding will be used to provide housing stability case management services. These services will include client intake, assessment, and housing navigation for households enrolled in Seminole County's Rapid Rehousing Program with HSN.

Staff Recommendation:

Staff recommends the Board approve and authorize the Chairman to execute the Homeless Services Network Agreement for HUD's Continuum of Care Program in the amount of \$35,457 for Rapid Rehousing services in Seminole County.